Docket No.: 3824

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
l'	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Franco CONSADORI Gerald RENNERT	Name: GIRARD SYSTEMS
Ryan CHAVEZ	Address: 1361 CALLE AVANZADO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	†
Execution Date(s): 05/22/2009; 0528/2009	
	City: SAN CLEMENTE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: US ZIP: 92673
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/478,657	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 27,792	1. Total fee (or of it 1.2 (ii) & 0.11) \$\psi\$
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed
City: NEWPORT BEACH	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA	8. Payment Information
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (949) 851-5010	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (949) 752-1925	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0114
Email Address:	Authorized User Name WALTER A. HACKLER
9. Signature:	_
	JUNE 5, 2009
Signature	Date
WALTER A. HACKLER	"Yotal number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 3824	
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):		
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/478,657			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: JUNE 4, 2009			
区	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/087,115			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.		
	Other (specify)	i de la companya de l		
Title of the I	nvention			
LOW COST	TANKLESS PORTABLE WATER HEA	TER		
Inventors (as	ssignors)	N.	**	
	Name	Address		
	CONSADORI	120 CRISTIANITOS ROAD #11103, SAN		
GERALD R	<u></u>	9223 S. LAS LOMITAS, PHOENIX, ARIZO		
RYAN CHA	AVEZ	34901 CALLE DEL SOL, CAPISTRANO B	BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92624	
····				
<u> </u>				
	·			
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
GIRARD SY	/STEMS	1361 CALLE AVANZADO SAN CLEMENTE, CALIFORNIA 92673		

[Page 1 of 3 ]

REEL: 022796 FRAME: 0314

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3824

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
FRANCO CONSADORI	1 - 12 - 09
GERALD RENNERT	7 Hed Co 5-22-69
RYAN CHAVEZ	7 Fed 6 5-22-09 5-22-09
<u>-</u>	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT REEL: 022796 FRAME: 0315

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 3824	
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this at State of	day of	in the year  (Signature of h	nventor)	
County of  See AHACLE  Before me personally appeared FRANCO CONSADORI  who acknowledged the folegoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  day of  in the year				
- 144		(Notary Pi	Thtic)	
Executed this at State of	day of	in the year	inventor)	
County of  See AHA A-c L  Before me personally appeared GERALD RENNERT  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  day of  in the year				
		(Notary P	ирне)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year (Signature of in	nventor)	
State of	/	1,0		
County of  Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore, execute the same this		A Che P a free act and deed and also represe in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to	
		(Notary Pu	тыс) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	

**RECORDED: 06/05/2009** 

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of California	}
County of Orange	J
On May 28, 2004 before me, Vor	Francesco Consadori, & Gierald Name(a) of Signer(a)
personally appeared Ryan Chave2	Francesco Consadori & Gerald
Rennert	Name(s) of Signer(e)
MONICA FERNANDEZ Commission # 1794263 Notary Public - California E Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Morrica Ferrandly_
Place Notary Seal Above	TONAL —— Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: A SS gn ment of	Rights Titk and Interest in Inventor
Document Date: May 22, 2009	Rights, Titk, and Interest in University  Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | hem #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-5827

PATENT REEL: 022796 FRAME: 0317